
737086-2023 Page 1/7

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 737086-2023 - Result

Spain – Preventive maintenance services – Servicio de mantenimiento de equipos de los 
laboratorios, depuradoras, limpieza de los espacios afectados por la contaminación de HCH y 
laboratorios de Pirenarium y Bailín, T.M. de Sabiñánigo (Huesca).- Lotes 1 a 9
OJ S 234/2023 05/12/2023
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Sociedad Aragonesa de Gestión Agroambiental, S.L.U. (SARGA)
Email: contratacion@sarga.es
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law, controlled by a regional authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Servicio de mantenimiento de equipos de los laboratorios, depuradoras, limpieza de los 
espacios afectados por la contaminación de HCH y laboratorios de Pirenarium y Bailín, T.M. 
de Sabiñánigo (Huesca).- Lotes 1 a 9
Description: Servicio de mantenimiento de equipos de los laboratorios, depuradoras, limpieza 
de los espacios afectados por la contaminación de HCH y laboratorios de Pirenarium y Bailín,
Procedure identifier: aca2289f-4a1f-41d6-84df-4820d756fa4d
Previous notice: 426694-2023
Internal identifier: 2023/A-SE-0048
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 50324200 Preventive maintenance services

, Additional classification (cpv): 50000000 Repair and maintenance services 50531300 Repair 
, and maintenance services of compressors 50532300 Repair and maintenance services of 

, generators 90910000 Cleaning services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Huesca (ES241)
Country: Spain

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0005
Title: Lote 5: Servicio de mantenimiento de cromatógrafos de gases de los laboratorios de 
Bailín y Pirenarium, en Sabiñánigo (Huesca)

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/737086-2023
mailto:contratacion@sarga.es


737086-2023 Page 2/7

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Lote 5: Servicio de mantenimiento de cromatógrafos de gases de los laboratorios 
de Bailín y Pirenarium, en Sabiñánigo (Huesca)
Internal identifier: 5

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 50000000 Repair and maintenance services

, Additional classification (cpv): 50324200 Preventive maintenance services 50531300 
, Repair and maintenance services of compressors 50532300 

, Repair and maintenance services of generators 90910000 Cleaning services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Huesca (ES241)
Country: Spain
Anywhere in the given country

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 86 790,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Lote 5: Precio. % de descuento lineal ofertado más elevado..

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 100,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Sociedad Aragonesa de Gestión Agroambiental, S.L.U. (SARGA) - 
Sociedad Aragonesa de Gestión Agroambiental S.L.U

Lot: LOT-0006
Title: Lote 6: Servicio de limpieza de las instalaciones e infraestructuras de los espacios 
afectados or la contaminación de HCH.
Description: Lote 6: Servicio de limpieza de las instalaciones e infraestructuras de los 
espacios afectados or la contaminación de HCH.
Internal identifier: 6

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 50000000 Repair and maintenance services

, Additional classification (cpv): 50324200 Preventive maintenance services 50531300 
, Repair and maintenance services of compressors 50532300 

, Repair and maintenance services of generators 90910000 Cleaning services



737086-2023 Page 3/7

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.2. Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Huesca (ES241)
Country: Spain
Anywhere in the given country

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 146 953,35 EUR

General information
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Lote 6: Precio. % de descuento lineal ofertado más elevado..

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 100,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Sociedad Aragonesa de Gestión Agroambiental, S.L.U. (SARGA) - 
Sociedad Aragonesa de Gestión Agroambiental S.L.U

Lot: LOT-0009
Title: Lote 9: Servicio de mantenimiento de vitrinas y sistemas de extracción de aire de los 
laboratorios de Bailín y Pirenarium, en Sabiñánigo (Huesca)
Description: Lote 9: Servicio de mantenimiento de vitrinas y sistemas de extracción de aire de 
los laboratorios de Bailín y Pirenarium, en Sabiñánigo (Huesca)
Internal identifier: 9

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 50000000 Repair and maintenance services

, Additional classification (cpv): 50324200 Preventive maintenance services 50531300 
, Repair and maintenance services of compressors 50532300 

, Repair and maintenance services of generators 90910000 Cleaning services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Huesca (ES241)
Country: Spain
Anywhere in the given country

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 32 221,20 EUR

General information
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.



737086-2023 Page 4/7

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Lote 9: Precio. % de descuento lineal ofertado más elevado..

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 100,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Sociedad Aragonesa de Gestión Agroambiental, S.L.U. (SARGA) - 
Sociedad Aragonesa de Gestión Agroambiental S.L.U

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 9 764,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0005
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES SPAIN, S.L.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF TEN-0001/LOT-0005
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0005
Value of the tender: 31 823,00 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 2023-155
Date on which the winner was chosen: 25/10/2023
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 21/11/2023
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0006
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners



737086-2023 Page 5/7

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

Winner: 
Official name: HIDROLÓGICA DE MANTENIMIENTO, S.L.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF TEN-0002/LOT-0006
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0006
Value of the tender: 53 882,90 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 2023-156
Date on which the winner was chosen: 25/10/2023
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 20/11/2023
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0009
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: LABORTECH WALDNER, S.L.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF TEN-0003/LOT-0009
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0009
Value of the tender: 11 814,44 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 2023-159
Date on which the winner was chosen: 25/10/2023
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 22/11/2023
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

8. Organisations

ORG-0001



737086-2023 Page 6/7

8.1.

8.1.

Official name: Sociedad Aragonesa de Gestión Agroambiental, S.L.U. (SARGA)
Registration number: 40998090143569
Registration number: B99354607
Town: Zaragoza
Postcode: 50018
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Contact point: Sociedad Aragonesa de Gestión Agroambiental, S.L.U. (SARGA)
Email: contratacion@sarga.es
Telephone: +34 976070000
Fax: +34 976070001
Buyer profile: https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:
perfilContratante&idBp=rMcZ3VHNz28QK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
Other contact points: 
Official name: Sociedad Aragonesa de Gestión Agroambiental S.L.U
Town: Zaragoza
Postcode: 50018
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Telephone: 976070000
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Review organisation

ORG-0002
Official name: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES SPAIN, S.L.
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: B86907128
Town: LAS ROZAS
Postcode: 28232
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Email: concursos@agilent.com
Telephone: 901116890
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Spain
Winner of these lots: LOT-0005

ORG-0003
Official name: HIDROLÓGICA DE MANTENIMIENTO, S.L.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: B22144687
Town: ALMUDEVAR
Postcode: 22270
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Email: hidroman@hidroman.es
Telephone: 974250346

mailto:contratacion@sarga.es
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=rMcZ3VHNz28QK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=rMcZ3VHNz28QK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
mailto:concursos@agilent.com
mailto:hidroman@hidroman.es


737086-2023 Page 7/7

8.1.

Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Spain
Winner of these lots: LOT-0006

ORG-0004
Official name: LABORTECH WALDNER, S.L.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: B84403856
Town: Getafe
Postcode: 28906
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Email: info@waldner.com.es
Telephone: 913758452
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Spain
Winner of these lots: LOT-0009

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: a9d15047-cb4f-4c58-8171-9bbadeeea852  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 04/12/2023 14:10:56 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Spanish
Notice publication number: 737086-2023
OJ S issue number: 234/2023
Publication date: 05/12/2023

mailto:info@waldner.com.es

